Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

September 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-10|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
il Sep-04|Joint Fire Committee St. Paul Meeting
2 Sep-11|Northern Lights Library Budget Elk Point Top Up
3 Sep-13[Northern Lights Building Elk Point Top Up
4 Sep-16|County of St. Paul Library Board St. Paul Meeting
5 Sep-21|Northern Lights Executive Elk Point Top Up
6 Sep-21|Northern Lights General Board Elk Point Meeting
7 Sep-23|MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting
8 Sep-24|Public works St. Paul Meeting
9 Sep-27|Rural Municipalities Ass Regional Meeting Smoky Lake Meeting
10 Sep-30|Strategic Planning St. Paul Meeting
11 Sep-30|MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 1




County of St. Paul

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting

1 Sep-17|Travel to Grande Prairie and start of Conference Travel
2 Sep-18|Community Futures Conference Grande Prairie |Meeting
3 Sep-19|Community Futures Conference Grande Prairie |Meeting
4 Sep-20|Community Futures Conference and travel home Grande Prairie |Travel
5 Sep-20|Community Futures Conference Grande Prairie  |Meeting
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Council Compensation/Remuneration:

Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate)

Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day

From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

September 2019
Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-10|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-11|St Paul Chamber of Commerce St Paul Meeting
2 Sep-13|Meeting with AB Environment St Paul Meeting
3 Sep-16|County Library Board St Paul Meeting
4 Sep-19|FCSS St Paul Meeting
5 Sep-19|St Paul Municipal Library Board St Paul Meeting
6 Sep-21|NLLS Elk Point Meeting
7 Sep-23|Evergreen St Paul Meeting
8 Sep-24|Public Works St Paul Meeting
9 Sep-24|Policy Committee St Paul Meeting
10 Sep-27|Zone Meeting Smoky Lake Meeting
11 Sep-30|Strategic Planning St Paul Meeting
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
159
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council September 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees
September 2019

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-10|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-09(Muni Corr St. Paul Meeting
2 Sep-09|Riverland St. Paul Meeting
3 Sep-13|Alberta Enviroment St. Paul Meeting
4 Sep-18|Rec Board Meeting St. Paul Meeting
5 Sep-23|MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting
6 Sep-24|Public Works St. Paul Meeting
7 Sep-30|Strategic Planning . St. Paul Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Sep-25|AUMA

Edmonton

Travel

Sep-25|AUMA

Edmonton

Meeting

Sep-26/|AUMA

Edmonton

Meeting

Sep-27|RMA District 5 Meeting

Smoky Lake

Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

September 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-10|Regular Council Meeting St.Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
il Sep-09|LARA Meeting Ashmont Meeting
2 Sep-16|Regional Water Commission Elk Point Meeting
3 Sep-18|Recreation Board Meeting St.Paul Meeting
4 Sep-24|Public Works Meeting St.Paul Meeting
5 Sep-24|Policy Committee Meeting St.Paul Meeting
6 Sep-27|RMA District Meeting Smoky Lake Meeting
7 Sep-30|Strategic Planning St.Paul Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Sep-24

AUMA Conference

Edmonton

Travel

Sep-25

AUMA Conference

Edmonton

Meeting

Sep-26

AUMA Conference

Edmonton

Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees

September 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

N

Committee Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Sep-16

Elk Point Water Commission

Elk Point

Meeting

Sep-16

Elk Point IDP

EP

Meeting

Sep-24

Public Works

St Paul

Meeting

Sep-24

Policy Meeting

St Paul

Meeting

Sep-30

Strategic Planning

St Paul

Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-18|Community Future Faal Symposium Grande Prairie  |Travel
2 Sep-18|Community Future Faal Symposium GP Meeting
3 Sep-19|Community Future Faal Symposium GP Meeting
4 Sep-20{Community Future Faal Symposium GP Meeting
5 Sep-20|Community Future Faal Symposium Gp Travel
6 Sep-21|EDAC Hub Edmonton Meeting
7 Sep-22|EDAC Hub Edmonton Meeting
8 Sep-23|EDAC Hub Edmonton Meeting
9 EDAC Hub Travel
10 Sep-25|AUMA Edmonton Meeting
11 Sep-26|AUMA Edmonton Meeting
12 Sep-27|Zone 5 Meeting Smoky Lake Meeting
13 Sep-26|AUMA Edmonton Travel
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

September 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-10|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-09|Lakeland Agricultural Research Assoc Committee Meeting |Ashmont Meeting
2 Sep-09|Frog Lake First Nation Fire Agreement Meeting Frog Lake Meeting
3 Sep-11|Elk Point Community Advisory Policing Committee Meeting |Elk Point Meeting
4 Sep-11|Lakeland Regional Health Advisory Committee Lac La Biche Meeting
5 Sep-13|Alberta Environment Session St. Paul Meeting
6 Sep-16|Elk Point/St. Paul Regional Water Commission Meeting Elk Point Meeting
7 Sep-16{Town of Elk Point and County INC Meeting Elk Point Meeting
8 Sep-16|Elk Point Canada Day Planning Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
9 Sep-17|Elk Point & District InterAgency Health & Wellness Committd Elk Point Meeting
10 Sep-17|Elk Point Municipal Library Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
11 Sep-19|Regional Allied Arts Committee Elk Point Meeting
12 Sep-23|MD Foundation Meeting St. Paul Meeting
13 Sep-24|County of St. Paul Public Works Meeting St. Paul Meeting
14 Sep-27|District 5 RMA Meeting Smoky Lake Meeting
15 Sep-30|County of St. Paul Strategic Planning Meeting St. Paul Meeting
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Sep-25

AUMA Conference

Edmonton

Travel

Sep-26

AUMA Conference

Edmonton

Meeting

W |||k jWIN|E=

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Page 2




County of St. Paul

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

September 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-10|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-09|Fire Frog Lake Meeting
2 Sep-16|Elk Point ICF/Recreation Elk Point Meeting
2 Sep-19(FCSS St Paul Meeting
4 Sep-24|Public Works St Paul Meeting
5 Sep-30(Strat Plan St Paul Meeting
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee Location

Travel or
Meeting
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Council Compensation/Remuneration:

Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month




September Total Legisiative Monthly Activity Report
Regular & Committee Meeting '

Base Salary
Convention/Seminar
Council Registrations
Council Subsistence
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Benefits

Monthly
Total

Council Compensation/Remuneration
Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month

Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting

{Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way

Cell Phone Allowance: $100/Month

Taxable Mileage - $0.58/km First 5,000 - $0.52/km 5,000+
Non-Taxable Mileage - $0.58/km First 5,000 - $0.52/km 5,000+
Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - $15.00/$25.00/530.00

14,176.00
17,476.00
6545
1,675.00
3664.83
203.56
3171.44
429181

$51,203.64

YTD
$463,642.75




