

September 2019

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Regular & S	Special Meet	tings		
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-10	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2				
3				0

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Joint Fire Committee	St. Paul	Meeting
2		Northern Lights Library Budget	Elk Point	Top Up
3		Northern Lights Building	Elk Point	Top Up
4		County of St. Paul Library Board	St. Paul	Meeting
5		Northern Lights Executive	Elk Point	Top Up
6	Sep-21	Northern Lights General Board	Elk Point	Meeting
7		MD Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
8	Sep-24	Public works	St. Paul	Meeting
9	Sep-27	Rural Municipalities Ass Regional Meeting	Smoky Lake	Meeting
10	Sep-30	Strategic Planning	St. Paul	Meeting
11	Sep-30	MD Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
12				
13				
14				
15			=	
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				5
21			R	1 2
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor September 2019

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Sep-17	Travel to Grande Prairie and start of Conference		Travel
2	Sep-18	Community Futures Conference	Grande Prairie	Meeting
3	Sep-19	Community Futures Conference	Grande Prairie	Meeting
4	Sep-20	Community Futures Conference and travel home	Grande Prairie	Travel
5	Sep-20	Community Futures Conference	Grande Prairie	Meeting
6				
7				
8				
9			The state of the s	
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17			d I	
18				O.
19				
20				

Council Compensation/Remuneration:

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: \$100.00/Month



September 2019

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

egular & S	Special Meet	tings		
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-10	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1		St Paul Chamber of Commerce	St Paul	Meeting
2		Meeting with AB Environment	St Paul	Meeting
3		County Library Board	St Paul	Meeting
4	Sep-19		St Paul	Meeting
5		St Paul Municipal Library Board	St Paul	Meeting
6	Sep-21		Elk Point	Meeting
7		Evergreen	St Paul	Meeting
8	Sep-24	Public Works	St Paul	Meeting
9	Sep-24	Policy Committee	St Paul	Meeting
10	Sep-27	Zone Meeting	Smoky Lake	Meeting
11	Sep-30	Strategic Planning	St Paul	Meeting
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council September 2019

entior	ns, Semin	ars, & Workshops		
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19			a a constant of the constant o	
20				



September 2019

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-10	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

,,,,,,,,,,,	Meetings			
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel of Meeting
. 1		Muni Corr	St. Paul	Meeting
2	Sep-09	Riverland	St. Paul	Meeting
3	Sep-13	Alberta Enviroment	St. Paul	Meeting
4	Sep-18	Rec Board Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
5		MD Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
6		Public Works	St. Paul	Meeting
7	Sep-30	Strategic Planning	St. Paul	Meeting
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				i
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-25		Edmonton	Travel
2	Sep-25		Edmonton	Meeting
3	Sep-26		Edmonton	Meeting
4	Sep-27	RMA District 5 Meeting	Smoky Lake	Meeting
5				
6				
7				
8				
9			11.31	
10				
11				10
12		*		
13				
14				
15		11		
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



September 2019

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-10	Regular Council Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

	Data	Name of Committee		Travel o
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1		LARA Meeting	Ashmont	Meeting
2		Regional Water Commission	Elk Point	Meeting
3		Recreation Board Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
4		Public Works Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
5		Policy Committee Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
6		RMA District Meeting	Smoky Lake	Meeting
7	Sep-30	Strategic Planning	St.Paul	Meeting
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Sep-24	AUMA Conference	Edmonton	Travel
2	Sep-25	AUMA Conference	Edmonton	Meeting
3	Sep-26	AUMA Conference	Edmonton	Meeting
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9		7		
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
				-



September 2019

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Regular & Special Meetings				
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1			8,1	
2				
3				

				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Sep-16	Elk Point Water Commission	Elk Point	Meeting
2				
3		Elk Point IDP	EP	Meeting
4	Sep-24	Public Works	St Paul	Meeting
5		Policy Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
6	Sep-30	Strategic Planning	St Paul	Meeting
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15			1	
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-18	Community Future Faal Symposium	Grande Prairie	Travel
2	Sep-18	Community Future Faal Symposium	GP	Meeting
3	Sep-19	Community Future Faal Symposium	GP	Meeting
4	Sep-20	Community Future Faal Symposium	GP	Meeting
5	Sep-20	Community Future Faal Symposium	Gp	Travel
6	Sep-21	EDAC Hub	Edmonton	Meeting
7	Sep-22	EDAC Hub	Edmonton	Meeting
8	Sep-23	EDAC Hub	Edmonton	Meeting
9		EDAC Hub		Travel
10	Sep-25	AUMA	Edmonton	Meeting
11	Sep-26	AUMA	Edmonton	Meeting
12	Sep-27	Zone 5 Meeting	Smoky Lake	Meeting
13	Sep-26	AUMA	Edmonton	Travel
14				10 00
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
		1		



September 2019

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Sep-10	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Sep-09	Lakeland Agricultural Research Assoc Committee Meeting	Ashmont	Meeting
2	Sep-09	Frog Lake First Nation Fire Agreement Meeting	Frog Lake	Meeting
3	Sep-11	Elk Point Community Advisory Policing Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
4	Sep-11	Lakeland Regional Health Advisory Committee	Lac La Biche	Meeting
5	Sep-13	Alberta Environment Session	St. Paul	Meeting
6	Sep-16	Elk Point/St. Paul Regional Water Commission Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
7	Sep-16	Town of Elk Point and County INC Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
8	Sep-16	Elk Point Canada Day Planning Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
9	Sep-17	Elk Point & District InterAgency Health & Wellness Committee	Elk Point	Meeting
10	Sep-17	Elk Point Municipal Library Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
11	Sep-19	Regional Allied Arts Committee	Elk Point	Meeting
12	Sep-23	MD Foundation Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
13	Sep-24	County of St. Paul Public Works Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
14	Sep-27	District 5 RMA Meeting	Smoky Lake	Meeting
15	Sep-30	County of St. Paul Strategic Planning Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
16	*			
17				
18				
19				
20				
21			E-1	
22				
23			0	
24				
25				



Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel of Meeting
1		AUMA Conference	Edmonton	Travel
2	Sep-26	AUMA Conference	Edmonton	Meeting
3				
4			1	
5			E ga	1
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



September 2019

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-10	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

	Meetings		r	Travel or
	Data	Name of Committee		
		Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Sep-09		Frog Lake	Meeting
2		Elk Point ICF/Recreation	Elk Point	Meeting
3	Sep-19		St Paul	Meeting
4		Public Works	St Paul	Meeting
5	Sep-30	Strat Plan	St Paul	Meeting
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16			 	
17				
18				<u> </u>
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				3
25	,,			
23				



Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

September 2019

Convention	ns, Seminars	, & Workshops		
				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				Ŷ.
20				
	1/			

Council Compensation/Remuneration:

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate)

Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way Cell Phone Allowance: \$100.00/Month

September Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report

Regular & Committee Meeting	14,176.00
Base Salary	17,476.00
Convention/Seminar	6545
Council Registrations	1,675.00
Council Subsistence	3664.83
Taxable Mileage	203.56
Non-Taxable Mileage	3171.44
Benefits	4291.81
	Monthly

<u>Monthly</u>

<u>Total</u> \$51,203.64

YTD

Council Compensation/Remuneration \$463,642.75

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate) Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way Cell Phone Allowance: \$100/Month

Taxable Mileage - \$0.58/km First 5,000 - \$0.52/km 5,000+ Non-Taxable Mileage - \$0.58/km First 5,000 - \$0.52/km 5,000+ Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - \$15.00/\$25.00/\$30.00